PRODUCT INFORMATION PACKET
Model No: M1120186.00
Catalog No: M1120186.00
0.25 HP Washdown Duty DC Motor, 2500 RPM, 12 V, 32 Frame, IP55
Sub-Fractional Motors
Regal and Leeson are trademarks of Regal Rexnord Corporation or one of its affiliated companies.
©2021 Regal Rexnord Corporation, All Rights Reserved. MC017097E
1 of 51 of 51 of 51 of 51 of 51 of 51 of 51 of 51 of 51 of 51 of 51 of 51 of 51 of 51 of 51 of 51 of 51 of 51 of 51 of 51 of 51 of 51 of 51 of 51 of 5
Product Information Packet: Model No: M1120186.00, Catalog No:M1120186.00 0.25 HP Washdown Duty DC Motor, 2500 RPM, 12 V, 32 Frame, IP55
Nameplate Specifications
Output HP 0.25 Hp Output KW 0.19 kW
Voltage 12 V Current 20.0 A
Speed 2500 rpm Service Factor 1
Efficiency 76.3 % Duty Continuous
Insulation Class F Frame 32
Enclosure IP55 Thermal Protection No
Ambient Temperature 40 °C Drive End Bearing Size 6201-13
Opp Drive End Bearing Size 6201-13 UL Recognized
CSA Y CE N
Technical Specifications
Rotation Reversible Mounting Round
Overall Length 9.50 in Frame Length 5.44 in
Shaft Diameter 0.500 in Shaft Extension 1.69 in
Torque 101 OZ-IN
Connection Drawing M100530801 Outline Drawing M1030979
This is an uncontrolled document once printed or downloaded and is subject to change without notice. Date Created:10/11/2021
2 of 52 of 52 of 52 of 52 of 52 of 52 of 52 of 52 of 52 of 52 of 52 of 52 of 52 of 52 of 52 of 52 of 52 of 52 of 52 of 52 of 52 of 52 of 52 of 52 of 5
7/31/2008 11:22:15 AM
3 of 53 of 53 of 53 of 53 of 53 of 53 of 53 of 53 of 53 of 53 of 53 of 53 of 53 of 53 of 53 of 53 of 53 of 53 of 53 of 53 of 53 of 53 of 53 of 53 of 5
9/30/2008 2:26:02 PM
4 of 54 of 54 of 54 of 54 of 54 of 54 of 54 of 54 of 54 of 54 of 54 of 54 of 54 of 54 of 54 of 54 of 54 of 54 of 54 of 54 of 54 of 54 of 54 of 54 of 5
LEESON ELECTRIC CORPORATION
TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CURVE
FOR
DIRECT CURRENT PERMANENT MAGNET MOTOR
Model No. CM32D25VC2 Catalog No. M1120186.00
       HP 0.250       RPM 2500  DC Volts 12.0  N.P. FLA 20.00
     F.F. 1.00       Encl IP55        Type DN         S.F. 1.00
Max. Amb. 40.0 Deg C      Insul. F      Frame 32        Duty CONT
0 110 220 330 440 550 660 770 880 990 1100
Torque (OZ-IN)
 0
 270
 540
 810
 1080
 1350
 1620
 1890
 2160
 2430
 2700
RPM
0.00
18.00
36.00
54.00
72.00
90.00
108.00
126.00
144.00
162.00
180.00
AMPS
0.00
0.08
0.15
0.23
0.30
0.38
0.45
0.53
0.60
0.68
0.75
HP
AmpsRPM HP
       Ra 0.05100  Ohms        Kt 6.056  OZ-IN/AMP
       La 0.2600  mHenrys     Imax 242.2  AMPS Allowed
       Ja 9.010  OZ-IN^2 FL Torque 101.0  OZ-IN
       Ke 4.478  V/KRPM       FL EFF 76.30  %
Winding W-  MD3222-1 Prepared by  V. Boehlen    Date  09-29-2005
Brush  6H7
Uncontrolled Copy
5 of 55 of 55 of 55 of 55 of 55 of 55 of 55 of 55 of 55 of 55 of 55 of 55 of 55 of 55 of 55 of 55 of 55 of 55 of 55 of 55 of 55 of 55 of 55 of 55 of 5